Huron School District Construction Change Order No. 2

——

Qrigina! Ceniract -
Arqunts $ 328,000.00 . )
, Projsct Name: | Huron High School - Track Resurfacing
Net Change by $ 88.117.20
Previotis CCOs: ' '
Increase/Dacrease | 4 |
thls CCO: $ 17,168.77 | Contractor Name: Parkway Construction
Current Conlract )
o | 8 433,283.97 | seNa 22208 _
All CCO's musl comply with Soulh Dakola Godifled Laly 5-188-19, To view the law inils enlirsty: hitp:/legls.siate.sd.us/stalutes!indax. aspx.
The followlng change in plans and/or specifications for tha subject project is heraby made. Altach supporling dodutnents as raquirad,
Lineéﬁg ::) or Deseription of Proposed Work Justification : Cost
Micro-grinding asphak runniig track from the Inside
curb ta +/- 16 feet out Info the track to remove ;
4 )
RFP 3 diffefends In elevation hetwesh asphalt and Unforeseen Condition $ 17,166.77
concrete curb, ;
2 ¢
3
4 i
5
[]
7
8
9 N
10 S
1
f ;
12
13 :
14
156
16
17
18
P ¢ il ificatliona: Nel Incredse/Dacreasa this
Saa Alfachmsnt for Quantilies endfor Justificationa: Yos D No harsgs Ofdor $ 17,166.,77
Original 7113/23 Mel Time Change of . Time Change Dus On . ' 1 Ravisid Contract )
Completion Date: Previcus CCO's: This Change Qrder: Completion Dale:

Time Extenslon
Jugtification:

N/A

The ehanges contained in this Construction Change Order are mada in accardarics with the provisions of the conlraci, {or subject projett, and whan accepted hy the Contractor and upon approval
by tha Qwner,- shall bacoma pari.of sald: contract.

Dale Sifgnalum
Architect/Engineer Recommendation 10/9/23 C%—ﬁ 44“
Contractor Accaptance 10/9/23 /
4—),)
Owner Approval /




RFP #3

Date: 09/27/23

Project Name: Huron High School- Track Resurfacing
Company Name: LT Companies Inc dba Parkway Canstruction

Submitted By: Tony Brown
To: David Locke
Stockwell Engineers

Item: Micro griding running track from the inside of the concrete curb plus or minus 16 feet
out, hauling and sweeping

Total materials and labor $16,500.00
Profit -0-

Excise Tax 336,77
Bond 330.00

Total: $17,166.77



