## Huron School District Construction Change Order No. 2

Original Contract Amount:	\$	328,000.00	Project Name:	Huron High School - Track Resurfacing				
Net Change by Previous CCOs:	\$	88,117.20	Project Hame.	ruton riigh School - Hack Rasulfacing				
Increase/Decrease this CCO:	·\$	17,166.77	Contractor Name:	ne: Parkway Construction				
Current Contract . Amount:	\$	433,283.97	SEI No.:	22298				

<u> </u>	Aniount	All CCO's must comply with South Dakot				,	
The following change in plans and/or specifications for the subject project is hereby made. Attach supporting documents as required.  Line (tem(s) or Proposed Work Line (tem(s) or Proposed Work Line (tem(s) or Line (tem(s)							
	RFP#	Description of Proposed Work		Justification		Cost	
1	RFP 3	Micro-grinding asphalt running curb to +/- 16 feet out into the transference in elevation between concrete curb.	rack to remove	Unforeseen Condition	· .	\$	17,166.77
2					<u> </u>		
3							
4					:	ļ <u>.</u>	
5					1		
6	···						
7							
8							
9						ļ	
10			······································		i		
11						<del> </del>	····
12					1	-	
13						<del> </del>	
15		A				ļ	
16						<del> </del>	
17						+	
18			<del></del>				
See Attachment for Quantities and/or Justifications:  Yes  No					Net Increase/Decrease this Change Order:	\$	17,166.77
Cor	Original mpletion Date:	7/13/23 Net Time Chan Previous CCC	ge of	Time Change Dué On This Change Order:	Revised Contr Completion Da		-
	Time Extension Justification:  N/A						
The changes contained in this Construction Change Order are made in accordance with the provisions of the contract for subject project, and when accepted by the Contractor and upon approval by the Qwner, shall become part of said contract.							
Date Signature							
Architect/Engineer Recommendation 10/9/23			9	OLL.			
	Contractor Acceptance 10/9/23			Tay			
		Owner Approval					

## RFP #3

Date: 09/27/23

Project Name: Huron High School-Track Resurfacing

Company Name: LT Companies Inc dba Parkway Construction

Submitted By: Tony Brown

To: David Locke

Stockwell Engineers

Item: Micro griding running track from the inside of the concrete curb plus or minus 16 feet out, hauling and sweeping

Total materials and labor	\$16,500.00
Profit	·0-
Excise Tax	336.77
Bond	<u>330.00</u>

Total: \$17,166.77